Deduct: Cost of acquiring assets this time THB Million (82.80)
Equity NPV THB Million 212.64
Equity IRR % 8.74
Payback Period Year 16.37

Source: An estimation by the IFA

Sensitivity Analysis

The IFA has conducted a sensitivity analysis of the assessment of the reasonableness of fair prices on a
base case to cover the range of expected impacts of two factors as follows:

(1) Change in rental price to obtain a value that covers fluctuations in rental prices and service fees for
the areas of factory and warehouse. The IFA assumes that the change in rental price increases by
1.0 percent and decreases by 1.0 percent from the base case.

(2) Cost of Equity: Ke to obtain a fair value covering interest rate fluctuations and returns of the SET. The
IFA assumes that the financial cost of the trust unitholders increases by 0.25 percent and decreases
by 0.25 percent from the base case.

Opinion Report of the Independent Financial Advisor Prospect Logistics and Industrial Freehold and Leasehold Real Estate Investment Trust

I V Global Securities Public Company Limited Part 2 Page 62

Summary Table of Sensitivity Analysis

Table 2-14: Present Value of Free Cash Flow

  Change in cost of equity (Ke)
  -0.50% -0.25% 0.00% +0.25% +0.25%

 +2.00% 2,278.04 2,205.53 2,138.64 2,076.77 2,019.41

 +1.00% 2,254.83 2,183.15 2,117.04 2,055.90 1,999.21

Change in rental rate 0.00% 2,231.61 2,160.77 2,095.44 2,035.03 1,979.02

 -1.00% 2,208.39 2,138.40 2,073.85 2,014.16 1,958.82

 -2.00% 2,185.18 2,116.02 2,052.25 1,993.28 1,938.63

Source: An estimation by the IFA

Table 2-15: Equity IRR and Payback Period

  Equity IRR Payback Period

 +2.00% 8.94% 16.10 years

 +1.00% 8.84% 16.23 years

Change in rental rate 0.00% 8.74% 16.37 years

 -1.00% 8.63% 16.51 years

 -2.00% 8.53% 16.65 years

Source: An estimation by the IFA
Remarks: The change in cost of unitholders must not affect the rate of return on investment of trust unitholders. But because the cost

of unitholders is used to calculate the cash flow of the terminal value. Therefore, when the cash flow of the terminal value
changes, it affects the rate of return on investment of the trust unitholders.